

MARINE CORPS LEAGUE

Commiskey-Wheat Detachment No. 1073 P.O. Box 18290 • Hattiesburg, MS 39404

1st Annual Marine Corps League 5k Run/Walk

- Mission: Provide encouragement for health and wellness And continued support to our Past, Present, and Future Marines.
- Our Vision: To establish relationships between the community and Marines.

What is the Marine Corps League?

- The Marine Corps League was founded by Gen. John A. LeJeune in 1923, and chartered by an act of Congress Aug. 4, 1937. The League is classified as a veteran/military service organization formed for the purpose of promoting assistance to Marines, their widows and orphans, and to preserve the tradition of the United States Marine Corps.
- It is a "not for profit" organization within the provisions of Internal Revenue Service code 501 (c) (4), with a special group exemption letter which allows for contributions to the Marine Corps League to be tax deductible by the donor.

What does the Marine Corps League Do?

- Award scholarships
- Assist local recruiters in preparing new recruits for basic training
- Promote membership incentives
- Assistance in programs for hospitalized Veterans
- Patriotic functions in our community
- Honor guard and Flag Ceremonies for Marine deaths and burials

To find out more about your local Marine Corps League and how you can help, go to their website MCLeague.org.

Goals for our Sponsors

To whom it may concern,

We would like to invite you to sponsor the Marine Corps league in their 1st Annual 5k run/walk event. Whether you decided to make a large or small donation, anything that is donated to help our Past, Present and Future Marines would be appreciated. The goal is to have the sponsors pay for the things that make a race such as T-shirts, Timer, Insurance and etc., so when the event takes place 100% of the money earned goes straight to the Marine Corps League and their Charities. We would like to encourage you to invite your family, friends, and coworkers and maybe make this a team challenge. The goal is to get 400 Participants .Please donate by writing a check to the Marine Corps League and send it to ,in the care of Zhanna Nash 155 Cross Creek Pwky. Apt# 836 Hattiesburg, Ms. 39402 or call me at 321-607-2824 so I may come to your business and pick up your donation personally. This way we can present a big check to the Marine Corps League. Please provide your Logo along with flyers, business cards, coupons or pens to provide more advertisement for your business, for bag stuffers.Please have everything you can by June 30,2013.Also like us on our facebook page 1st Annual Marine Corps league 5K run/walk 1 mile fun run.

Thank you for considering becoming a Sponsor for the 1sT annual MCL 5k Run/Walk for our Past, Present and Future Marines.

Sincerely, MCL And Zhanna Z. Nash

• Opportunities for Sponsorship

\$500.00 Gold Sponsor Large logo on Shirt \$250.00 Silver Sponsor Medium Logo on shirt \$100.00 Bronze Sponsor Small Logo on shirt

Or any small donations appreciated